
ASSOCIATION NOTES 
1. The Council expressed its deep sense of sorrow on the demis§ 

of Sri Kshirode Mohan Mukherji, B.A, B.E., M.I.E., M.A.E., who 
had been a very ardent and energetic member of the Association since 
July 1927 and Vice-President for 5 years (1937-41) and President for 
3 years (1943-45), and conveyed its sincere condolence and sympathy 
to the bereaved family of the deceased. 

The Council also condoled the death of Sri S. N. Sengupta who 
had been an Associate member of the Association since its foundation. 

(Proceedings, CM. 20-9-49) 

2. Sri T. K. Ghosh, B.Sc. (Glas), M.A.E. was elected represen­
tative of the Association to the Bengal National Chamber of 
Commerce for the current year. 

(Proceedings, C. M. 23-6-49) 

3. On the recommendation of the Editorial Board, Messrs. 
Glasgow Printing Co., Ltd., were appointed printers fof the Journal 
and it was decided to have 48 pages per issue of the Journal. 

(Proceedings, C. M. 2G-8-49) 

4. The Library Sub-committee recommended that the old 
unimportant journals accumulated in the Library should be des­
troyed. The recommendation was accepted by the Council. 

(Proceedings, C. M. 26-8-49) 

5. The Council nominated Sri A. C. Sen, B.Sc. (Glas), A.M.A.E. 
to represent the Association on the Governing. Body of the Kalikata 
Shilpa Vidyapith (formerly known ias the Calcutta Engineering 
College. Ballygunge). 

' (Proceedings, C. M. 26-8-49) 

6. The Bengal National Chamber of Commerce having express­
ed their inability to provide accommodation for the office and Library 
of the Association in their new premises at Mission Row Extension 
where they had shifted from 1st August 1949, negotiations were 
taken up with the Comilla Banking Corporation Ltd. to allow the 
Association to continue its existing tenancy at 4, Clive Ghat Street, 
Calcutta. The Banking Corporation agreed to allow the tenancy to 
continue for six months only. The Council of the Association 
decided that the arrangement as settled with the Banking Corpora­
tion should continue and in the meantime the Hony. Secretary should 



126 ASSOCIATION NOT^s tJ. A. E. 

try and fix up accommodation for-the office and library of the Asso­
ciation elsewhere. 

(Proceedings—CM. 26-8-49) 

7. Sri A. C. Dey, A.M.A.E. one of the founder members of the 
Associ;it;(-n resigned hi.s membership owing to his retirement from 
ilie heiA'ice of the Calcutta hnprovement Trust. The Finance Sub­
committee recommended that Sri Dey be requested to continue 
as an honorary member. In consideration of Sri Dey's long and 
cordial relation with tlie Association thsj Council was pleased to 
accept the Finance committee's recommendation. 

8. On the recommendation of the Finance Sub-committee the 
Council appointed Sri Anil Kumar Guha as a collecting "Sarkar of 
the Association on a remuneration of 10% on the amount of subscrip­
tion collected liy him every month and it was decided that this 
arrangement was to continue till the end of the current year as an 
experimental measure. The Council also decided that the service 
of Sri J. C. Bhattacharyya as the office superintendent was to 
continue as usual. 

(Proceedings, C. M. 20-9-49) 

9. The Council accepted the recomrnendation of the Finance 
Sub-committee to remove the names of the following defaulting 
members from the Association Register and write off the amounts 
due from them. 

Ledger 
No. 
410 

9 
24 
75 
92 

104 
120 
126 
151 
106 
169 
196 
214 
266 
303 
303 
51 

Sri 
>) 
? j 

. J 

M 

yy 

}> 

?? 

} ' 

J . 

yj 

? j 

7 ' 

»; 
M 

Md 
Md 

Name of member 

N. N. Ganguli., M.A.E. 
G. P. Khandelwal Stud. A.E 
S. N. Iyer, A.M.A.E. 
U. N. Banerji, A.M.A.E. 
R. N. Mitra, A.M.A.E. 
K. K. iMukherji. A.M.A.E. 
A. C. Gupta, A.M.A.E. 
C. Chinmoyachari, Grad. A.E 
R. D. Batra, A.M.A.E. 
Bhagwan Dass, A.M.A.E. 
M. Singh, A.M.A.E. 
M. C. Jain, Assoc. A.E. 
G. C. Das Suri, A.M.A.E. 
N. K. Roy, A.M.A.E. 

S. K. Gupta, Stud. A.E. 
. Jinnat All, A.M.A.E. 
. M. Khan, A.M.A.E. 



Vol. XXV No. 3] ASSOCIATION NOTES 127 

The Council also accepted the Finance Sub-committee's recom­
mendation to write off the old dues amounting to Ra. 60j- of Sri D. V. 
Rama Rao, as Associate member of the Association. 

ADDITIONS TO MEMBERSHIP LIST. 

;dger 
No. 

128 

441 
438 
357 
436 
428 
437 
295 
444 
475 
443 
419 
420 

95 
468 

Grade—Member. 

Majumdar Manojkumar (by promotion) 
Narayana Rao C. R. 

Grade—Associate Member. 

Basu Brojendra Mohan 
Banerji Subal Chandra 
Bhattacharji Amulya Chandra 
Chakraborty Sukendra Nath 
Dass Bhagwan 
Dass Narendra Kumar 
Dutt Sukharanjan • 
Dutta Narendra Nath 
Ghosh Kanai Lai 
Mukherji Anil Kumar 
Mukherji Keshob Lai 
Roy Chowdhury B. K. 
Sen Subodh Chandra (by^ transfer) 
Venkatesam Badlamani 

Date of 
Election. 

15-7-49 
10-2-49 

15-7-49 
26-8-49 
15-7-49 
26-8-49 
23-6-49 
-do-
-do- * 
-do-
-do-

28-4-49 
26-8-49 
-do-

23-6-49 
-do-

Grade—Associate. 

426 Bhatla Atam Parkash 23-6-49 

10. Sri Kamal Chandra Chatterji, A.E., A.M.I. Struct. E., M.A.E., 
formerly Garrison Engineer, Dhanbad has been posted as a Staff 
Officer in the E.-in-C.'s Branch, Army Head Quarters, New Delhi. 


