ASSOCIATION NOTES

1. The Council expressed its deep sense of sorrow on the demisê of Sri Kshirode Mohan Mukherji, B.A., B.E., M.I.E., M.A.E., who had been a very ardent and energetic member of the Association since July 1927 and Vice-President for 5 years (1937-41) and President for 3 years (1943-45), and conveyed its sincere condolence and sympathy to the bereaved family of the deceased.

The Council also condoled the death of Sri S. N. Sengupta who had been an Associate member of the Association since its foundation. (Proceedings, C.M. 20-9-49)

2. Sri T. K. Ghosh, B.Sc. (Glas), M.A.E. was elected representative of the Association to the Bengal National Chamber of Commerce for the current year.

(Proceedings, C. M. 23-6-49)

3. On the recommendation of the Editorial Board, Messrs. Glasgow Printing Co., Ltd., were appointed printers for the Journal and it was decided to have 48 pages per issue of the Journal.

(Proceedings, C. M. 26-8-49)

4. The Library Sub-committee recommended that the old unimportant journals accumulated in the Library should be destroyed. The recommendation was accepted by the Council.

(Proceedings, C. M. 26-8-49)

5. The Council nominated Sri A. C. Sen, B.Sc. (Glas), A.M.A.E. to represent the Association on the Governing Body of the Kalikata Shilpa Vidyapith (formerly known ias the Calcutta Engineering College, Ballygunge).

(Proceedings, C. M. 26-8-49)

6. The Bengal National Chamber of Commerce having expressed their inability to provide accommodation for the office and Library of the Association in their new premises at Mission Row Extension where they had shifted from 1st August 1949, negotiations were taken up with the Comilla Banking Corporation Ltd. to allow the Association to continue its existing tenancy at 4, Clive Ghat Street, Calcutta. The Banking Corporation agreed to allow the tenancy to continue for six months only. The Council of the Association decided that the arrangement as settled with the Banking Corporation should continue and in the meantime the Hony. Secretary should ASSOCIATION NOTES

[J. A. È.

try and fix up accommodation for the office and library of the Association elsewhere.

(Proceedings-C.M. 26-8-49)

7. Sri A. C. Dey, A.M.A.E. one of the founder members of the Association resigned his membership owing to his retirement from the service of the Calcutta Improvement Trust. The Finance Subcommittee recommended that Sri Dey be requested to continue as an honorary member. In consideration of Sri Dey's long and cordial relation with the Association the Council was pleased to accept the Finance committee's recommendation.

8. On the recommendation of the Finance Sub-committee the Council appointed Sri Anil Kumar Guba as a collecting Sarkar of the Association on a remuneration of 10% on the amount of subscription collected by him every month and it was decided that this arrangement was to continue till the end of the current year as an experimental measure. The Council also decided that the service of Sri J. C. Bhattacharyya as the office superintendent was to continue as usual.

(Proceedings, C. M. 20-9-49)

9. The Council accepted the recommendation of the Finance Sub-committee to remove the names of the following defaulting members from the Association Register and write off the amounts due from them.

Ledger	Name of member
No.	
410	Sri N. N. Ganguli, M.A.E.
9	" G. P. Khandelwal, Stud. A.E.
24	,, S. N. Iyer, A.M.A.E.
75	., U. N. Banerji, A.M.A.E.
92	,, R. N. Mitra, A.M.A.E.
104	,, K. K. Mukherji, A.M.A.E.
120	,, A. C. Gupta, A.M.A.E.
126	,, C. Chinmoyachari, Grad. A.E.
151	, R. D. Batra, A.M.A.E.
166	, Bhagwan Dass, A.M.A.E.
169	" M. Singh, A.M.A.E.
196	" M. C. Jain, Assoc. A.E.
214	, G. C. Das Suri, A.M.A.E.
266	,, N. K. Roy, A.M.A.E.
303	,, S. K. Gupta, Stud. A.E.
303	Md. Jinnat Ali, A.M.A.E.
51	Md. M. Khan, A.M.A.E.

Vol. XXV No. 3]

ASSOCIATION NOTES

The Council also accepted the Finance Sub-committee's recommendation to write off the old dues amounting to Rs. 60|- of Sri D. V. Rama Rao, as Associate member of the Association.

ADDITIONS TO MEMBERSHIP LIST.

Ledger No.		Date of Election.	
Grade—Member.			
128	Majumdar Manojkumar (by promotion)	15-7-49	
—	Narayana Rao C. R.	10-2-49	
Grade-Associate Member.			
441	Basu Brojendra Mohan	15-7-49	
438	Banerji Subal Chandra	26 - 8 - 49	
357	Bhattacharji Amulya Chandra	. 15-7-49	
436	Chakraborty Sukendra Nath	26-8-49	
428	Dass Bhagwan	23-6-49	
437	Dass Narendra Kumar	-do-	
295	Dutt Sukharanjan	-do- '	
444	Dutta Narendra Nath	-do-	
475	Ghosh Kanai Lal	-do-	
4 43	Mukherji Anil Kumar	28-4-49	
419	Mukherji Keshob Lal	26-8-49	
420	Roy Chowdhury B. K.	-do-	
95	Sen Subodh Chandra (by transfer)	23-6-49	
468	Venkatesam Badlamani	-do-	

Grade-Associate.

426 Bhatla Atam Parkash

10. Sri Kamal Chandra Chatterji, A.E., A.M.I. Struct. E., M.A.E., formerly Garrison Engineer, Dhanbad has been posted as a Staff Officer in the E.-in-C.'s Branch, Army Head Quarters, New Delhi.

127

23 - 6 - 49